

CITY OF JERSEY CITY OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITY HALL | 280 GROVE STREET | JERSEY CITY, NJ 07302 P: 201 547 5500 | F: 201 547 5442



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 13, 2014

Contact: Jennifer Morrill

Press Secretary 201-547-4836 201-376-0699

Mayor Fulop Announces Healthy Heart Clinic with Television Show Host Dr. Mehmet Oz; Clinic is the Kick-Off of Dr. Oz's Fall Season

JERSEY CITY – Mayor Steven M. Fulop announced today a Healthy Heart Clinic will be held at 10:00 a.m. on Saturday, August 16 at the atrium of Mack-Cali's Harborside as the season premier of the Fall 2014 season of the Dr. Oz show. The Clinic is free and open to the public, but all participants must preregister through the Dr. Oz website (http://bit.ly/VgASGX).

Mayor Fulop will receive a health screening from Dr. Oz himself, and will be there to welcome the event volunteers and attendees.

"I'm honored that Dr. Mehmet Oz chose Jersey City for his Healthy Heart Clinic," said **Mayor Fulop**. "It's important for everyone to know the exact state of their heart health through screenings like these, and it's great that the Dr. Oz Show was able to arrange to provide these screenings with licensed clinicians for free."

Joseph Scott, CEO of the Jersey City Medical Center will also be attending the event and participating in the health screenings. Jersey City Medical Center will be providing nurses and clinicians to perform the health screenings, and additional clinical staff to counsel event attendees on what the results of their screenings reflect about their overall heart health.

"This event would not be possible without the committed and generous partnership of Mack-Cali and Jersey City Medical Center. I thank them fo their continued support to make a healthier Jersey City," added **Mayor Fulop**.

For those who are unable to register online prior to the event, there will be activities and demonstrations outside the Harborside complex, on the waterfront walkway, with representatives from the Jersey City Dept. of Health & Human Services, as well as representatives from JCMC. The event is scheduled to conclude at 2:00 p.m.

All media inquiries should be directed to Jennifer Morrill, Press Secretary to Mayor Steven M. Fulop at 201-547-4836 or 201-376-0699.///